

Sul	ostitute Form PTO-1595	07 - 16 - 2007 *t No.: 0074/070002
Col	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	103426913
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Changho CHONG Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Santec Corporation 5823 Ohkusa-Nenjyozaka, Komaki City Aichi Pref., 485-0802 JAPAN
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: May 9, 2007	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/783 If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/783,424	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
5.	Additional numbers attached? Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Randolph A. Smith SMITH PATENT OFFICE 1901 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 901 Washington, D.C. 20006-3433	Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40 ■ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
		 a) Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1007 Expiration Date: March 2008 b) Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 19-2586.
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Randolph A. Smith Name of Person Signing Signature	July 10, 2007 Date
	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2
		9771175607 C7FBOTE1 AARAB8078 117834€4

85 FU:8821

40.00 OP

Name:

ASSIGNMENT

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the unc (1) Changho CHONG	_ (4)
(2)	(5)
who has/have made a certain new and useful invention	on, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
Santec Corporation	
5823 Ohkusa-Nenjyozaka, Komaki City, A	ichi Pref., 485-0802 Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated -ASS es of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the in	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United Statemention entitled
OPTICAL COHERENT TOMOGRAPHY	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters identified by United Patent Application No. 11/783,4	Patent was filed on April 9, 2007, and 24; or
for which an application for United States Letters Pa	tent is attached hereto,
under the International Convention for the Protection as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represion said application shall hereafter act on behalf of sa AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfermaking application for and obtaining original, division upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applit to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said invention of the said invention.	or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest sentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record id ASSIGNEE: er a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in tal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, assigns and legal representatives, and without further ications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related
S I G N E D on the date(s) indicated aside my/our s	signature(s):
INVENTOR (S)	DATE SIGNED
(1) Name: Changho CHONG	
(2)	
Name:	
Name:	
(4)	
Name:	

PATENT REEL: 019575 FRAME: 0065 Substitute Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No.: 0074/070002

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

iginal document.
ving party(ies): ı, Komaki City APAN
s attached? □ Yes ■ No
ation is:
ns/patents involved: 1 & 3.41): \$40 ed by credit card led to deposit account
ment interest not
mbers: 1007 Date: March 2008 nal charges, or any Account No. 19-2586.
information is true and 2007 ment: 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/10/2007 REEL: 019575 FRAME: 0066